
           Summary 
 

 

1 

 

Common Cash Facility Steering Committee   
Amman, Jordan 

 

Meeting Location UNICEF Jordan Country Office Meeting Date  17.July.2019 

Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart  (UNHCR) 
Mays AlBaddawi (UNICEF) 

Meeting Time  12:00-13:00  

Minutes Prepared by Alexis Boncenne (UNICEF) 

Purpose of Meeting Demo for on-boarding /wallet registration for CCF Partners –Mahfazti 
 

 
 

1.) Summary of action points 
 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization 

1. 
Identify a new lead for the JoMoPay task force meeting. 
 

CCF members to discuss with 
their own organizations  

 

 
 

2.) Session Summaries 
 

Item  Discussion 

Presentation from 
Mahfazti 
(demonstration for On-
boarding) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JoMoPay task force  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Demonstration of core business element for Mobile wallet for CCF, the master list that 
was developed and the on-boarding function tested on 16 July 2019. 
 
The Master list is a file maintained by Mahfazti and accessible to CCF partners, with 
information on beneficiary active wallets/accounts. The purpose is to allow all CCF 
members access to existing mobile wallet account information as they prepare their 
projects, and then their beneficiary payment lists.  The onboarding process will 
connect with the Eye-cloud platform to automatically fetch data into the master list.  
If beneficiary is not in UNHCR’s Registration system, Umniah/Mahfazti agents will 
upload the data manually. 
 
 
 
 
The Jomppay Task Force began as task force to the BNWG, that was held on a 
separate day and venue.  Due to drops in the number of attendees,  and that the 
attendees were mostly  CCF members, where mobile wallets had become part of the 
monthly agenda, it was discussed and voted to have the Task Force meet in 
coordination with the CCF Steering Committee. Once every quarter, a JOMOPAY task 
force meeting would take the place of the CCF Steering Committee Meeting.  All 
humanitarian partners were welcome to attend 
 
This issue was brought up again for discussion/confirmation. In order to avoid 
additional meetings, the membership agreed to continue the practice, adding the 
task force meeting once a quarter after the general Steering Committee meeting.  
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CCF Member Accounts 
with Mahfazti  

Members of the CBJ/JOMOPAY or PSP community could be invited to give 
presentations or information, or to answer questions.    
 
 
CCF partners ready to begin using mobile wallets were encouraged to start the 
process of opening their own account with Mahfazti.  To open an account they 
should contact Bassim Abulfeilat at babulfeilat@al-hulool.com, 0789903232 
 

 

 
AOB 

 
Next CCF meeting will take place IOM on 21st of August because of EID holidays.  

 
 
 
List of Participants 

 

Organisation Name Email 

UNHCR Elizabeth Barnhart BARNHART@unhcr.org 

UNHCR Carine Elias eliasc@unhcr.org  

UNICEF Alexis Boncenne aboncenne@unicef.org 

UNICEF Mays Al-Baddawi malbaddawi@unicef.org 

World Relief Germany 
 

Friska Sinuraya  
 

fsinuraya@worldrelief.de 

World Relief Germany 
 

Rajae Alnumani 
 

rnumani@worldrelief.de 

NICCOD Katsuhiro Onoda onoda@kyoto-nicco.org 

NICCOD Muntser AlMasri Muntser.masri@gmail.com 

Action Against Hunger Sajeda Ziad Fslpm-ir@jo-actionagainsthunger.org 

UNICEF Satinderjit Toor stoor@unicef.org 

mailto:babulfeilat@al-hulool.com
mailto:BARNHART@unhcr.org
mailto:eliasc@unhcr.org
mailto:stoor@unicef.org
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UNICEF Suzan Al Tebawi saltebawi@unicef.org 

UNICEF Fayzeh Abdelkhaleq fabdulkhaleq@unicef.org 

IOM Katherine Smalley ksmalley@iom.int 

Medair Deema Abdullah Healthmanager-jor@medair.org 

UNOPS Rawand Jaber rawandj@unops.org 

UNOPS Farah SHOULI FarahS@unops.org 

UNHCR Nama’a Shkukani shkukani@unhcr.org 

Mahfazti Bassim Abu Feilat babulfeilat@al-hulool.com 

Mahfazti Mohammad Yaseen myaseen@al-hulool.com 

DRC Talal Malakha Talal.malakha@drc-jordan.org 

WFP Stefano SANTORO stefano.santoro@wfp.org 

Jopacc Shireen Akkawi shireen.akkawi@jopacc.com 

Jopacc Layanah Wriekat Layanah.wreikat@jopacc.com 

TDH Italy Laith Al Qusus tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 

UMNIAH Qais AlTwal  qaltwal@umniah.com 

UMNIAH Ali Jaafari aaljafari@umniah.com 

Care Adel AlDaboubi Adel.AlDaboubi@care.org 

mailto:rawandj@unops.org
mailto:Talal.malakha@drc-jordan.org
mailto:stefano.santoro@wfp.org
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WVI Rand AlSaket rand_alsaket@wvi.org 

UNICEF Mohamamd Jadallah mjadallah@unicef.org 

UNICEF Sama Hani sabdulkareem@unicef.org 

 

mailto:rand_alsaket@wvi.org
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